Board of Selectmen (978) 827-4104 **Town Administrator** (978) 827-4104 **Town Accountant** (978) 827-4129 Town Clerk (978) 827-4102 Tax Collector (978) 827-4102 Treasurer (978) 827-4128 **Board of Assessors** (978) 827-4100 Land Use Office (978) 827-4103 **Town Planner** (978) 827-4125 FAX: (978) 827-4105



TOWN OF ASHBURNHAM Town Hall, 15 Oakmont Drive Ashburnham, Massachusetts 01430 Cultural Council
Board of Health
Building Commission
Conservation Commission
Council on Aging
Electrical Inspector
Gas & Plumbing Inspector
Historical Commission
Municipal Planning
Parks & Recreation
Planning Board
Zoning Board of Appeals
Animal Control
Town Planner

Ashburnham Planning Board Special Permit Hearing

The Ashburnham Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Thursday, June 9, 2011 at 7:30 PM in the Town Hall Lower Level Meeting Room as prescribed in the Zoning Act, Chapter 40A of the General Laws on the application of The Wm. J. Bresnahan Scouting and Community Center, Inc. for a special permit from Section 3.1 and 3.21j of the Ashburnham Zoning Bylaws to construct a community center on property located at 150 Center Street, Map 17 and parcel 12 in the R-A zoning district.

A copy of the application and plan may be inspected at the Land Use Office during normal business hours on Monday 7:30 AM to 7:00 PM and Tuesday – Thursday 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM.

Any person interested or wishing to be heard on the application should appear at the time and place designated.

Joseph Kalagher, Chair Ashburnham Planning Board